1 Characteristics
Table 1. Absolute maximum ratings
Symbol Parameters Value Unit
IT(RMS) RMS on-state current (full sine wave)
SOT-223 Ttab = 90 °C
1 ATO-92 TL = 50 °C
SMBflat-3L Ttab = 107 °C
ITSM

SMBflat-3L package information
DS2116 - Rev 11 page 11/16
3 Ordering information
Figure 20. Ordering information scheme
Z   01   03   M   A   [BLANK]   1AA2
Triac series
Current
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
01 = 1 A
03 = 3 mA
07 = 5 mA
09 = 10 mA
10 = 25 mA
M = 600 V
N = 800 V
A = TO-92
N = SOT-223
UF = SMBflat-3L
1AA2 = TO-92 bulk
2AL2 = TO-92 ammopack
5AL2 = TO-92 tape and reel
5AA4 = SOT-223 tape and reel
Blank = SMBflat-3L tape and reel 13”
7”
6AA4 = SOT-223 tape and reel 13”
BLANK = Check Table 9. Ordering information
Z01
Ordering information
DS2116 - Rev 11 page 12/16
3.1 Product selector
Table 8. Product selector
Part Number
Sensitivity Type Package
600 800
Z0103MA Z0103NA
3 mA
Standard
TO-92
Z0103MN Z0103NN SOT-223
Z0107MA Z0107NA
5 mA
TO-92
Z0107MN Z0107NN SOT-223
Z0109MA Z0109NA
10 mA
TO-92
Z0109MN Z0109NN SOT-223
Z0110MA Z0110NA
25 mA
TO-92
Z0110MN Z0110NN SOT-223
Z0103MUF 3 mA
SMBflat-3LZ0107MUF 5 mA
Z0109MUF 10 mA
Z01
Product selector
DS2116 - Rev 11 page 13/16
3.2 Ordering information
Table 9. Ordering information
Order code(1) Marking(1) Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
Z01xxyA 1AA2
Z01xxyA TO-92 0.2 g
2500 Bulk
Z01xxyA 2AL2 2000 Ammopack
Z01xxyA 5AL2 2000
Tape and reel
Z0103yN 5AA4 Z3y
SOT-223 0.12 g
1000
Z0103MN 6AA4 Z3M 4000
Z0107yN 5AA4 Z7y 1000
Z0107MN 6AA4 Z7M 4000
Z0109yN 5AA4 Z9y 1000
Z0109NN6AA4 Z9N 4000
Z0103MUF Z3M
SMBflat-3L 46.78 mg
5000
Z0107MUF Z7M 5000
Z0109MUF Z9M 5000
1. xx = sensitive, y = voltage, and check Figure 20. Ordering information scheme.
Z01
Ordering information
DS2116 - Rev 11 page 14/16
Revision history
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
Oct-2001 4 Last update.
10-Feb-2005 5 Package: TO-92 tape and reel delivery mode 5AL2 added.
09-May-2005 6
Table 4 on page 2: typo. mistake corrected
1. (dV/dt)c instead of (dI/dt)c
2. V/μs unit instead of A/ms
21-Apr-2006 7 Reformatted to current standard. Table 2 on page 2: Typo corrected. Values
for IGT split into two separate rows.
10-Oct-2010 8 Table 2: modified test conditions for (dV/dt)c. Changed “ambient” to “lead or
tab” in Figure 2.
20-Oct-2010 9 Package: SOT-223 13” tape and reel added = 6AA4.
14-Dec-2010 10
Added package SMBflat-3L. Updated dimensions in Table 6.
Updated Figure 3 and Figure 12. Updated Table 5: Product Selector.
02-May-2019 11
Updated Table 9. Ordering information.
Minor text changed.
Z01
DS2116 - Rev 11 page 15/16
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and improvements to ST
products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST products before placing orders. ST
products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order acknowledgement.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the design of
Purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, please refer to www.st.com/trademarks. All other product or service
names are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2019 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved
Z01
DS2116 - Rev 11 page 16/16
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 STMicroelectronics:
  Z0109MN 5AA4  Z0109MA 1AA2  Z0109NN 5AA4  Z0103MA 1AA2  Z0103MN 5AA4  Z0103NA 1AA2  Z0107SN 5AA4
  Z0107MN 5AA4  Z0107MA 1AA2  Z0107NN 5AA4  Z0110MN 5AA4  Z0110MA 1AA2  Z0107MA 2AL2  Z0103MA 2AL2
  Z0107MA 5AL2  Z0103MA 5AL2  Z0107MN6AA4  Z0103MN 6AA4  Z0107NA 1AA2  Z0107NA 2AL2  Z0103NA 2AL2
Z0107NA 5AL2  Z0109MA 2AL2  Z0109MA 5AL2  Z0103MUF  Z0107MUF  Z0109MUF  Z0109MN 6AA4
Z0103NN5AA4  Z0109NA 2AL2  Z0109SN 5AA4  Z0110SN 5AA4  Z0107DN 5AA4  Z0107DA 2AL2  Z0109NN6AA4